National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

»
nlrr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-S-8959
Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management Lucknow

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 556 508

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG [2 Years 765 350 1115 48 1067 0 85 550 32 43 4
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2017-18) 495 484 (2018-19) 469 469 2120000 (Twenty one Lakh 0
twenty Thousand)
(2018-19) 495 485 (2019-20) 469 469 2300000 (Twenty three 0
lakhs))
(2019-20) 508 508 (2020-21) 485 485 2350000 (Twenty three lakh 0

Ph.D Student Details

fifty thousand )

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 87

Part Time 96

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

556

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21
Full Time 19
Part Time 17

2019-20

2018-19

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2020-21

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

64978645 (Six Crore forty nine lakh
s Seventy eight thousand six hundr
ed forty five)

22930778 (Two Crore Twenty Nine
Lakhs Thirty Thousand Seven Hund
red Seventy Eight)

186316240 (Eighteen Crore Sixty T
hree Lakhs sixteen Thousand Two
Hundred and forty )

397359689 (Thrirty Nine Crore sev
enty three lakh fifty nine thousand
six Hundred Eighty Nine akh )

616143247 (Sixty One Crore Sixty
One Lakhs Forty Three Thousand T
wo Hundred Forty Seven)

54562580 (Five Crore Forty Five Lak
hs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundr
ed Eighty)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year 2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2040943

Amount Received in Words

twenty lakh forty thousand nine hundred forty three

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year 2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy 13
Projects

Total no. of Client 12
Organizations

Total Amount Received 8601363

(Amount in Rupees)

2019-20

12

16243288

2019-20

Utilised Amount

62663998 (Six Crore twenty six Lak
hs Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hun
dred Ninty Eight)

6607558 (Sixty Six Lakhs seven Tho
usand Five Hundred Fifty Eight)

64396577 (Six Crore Forty Three La
khs Ninty six Thousand five Hundr
ed Seventy seven)

387547486 (Thirty Eigth Crore Seve
nty Five Lakhs Forty Seven thousan
d Four Hundred Eighty Six )

830233396 (Eigthy Three Crore Tw
o Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Thr
ee Hundred Ninety Six )

54074191 (Five Crore Forty Lakh Se
venty Four Thousand One Hundre
d Nanty One)

2019-20

4

1356998

thirteen lakh fifty six thousand nine hundred ninety eight

2018-19

8

17065026

2018-19

Utilised Amount

59109245 (Five Crore Ninty One La
khNine Thousand Two Hundred Fo
rty Five )

8494945 (Eigthy Four Lakhs Ninty F
our Thousand Nine Hundred Forty
Five )

21091084 (Two crore Ten Lakhs Ni
nty One Thousand eigthy Four )

359041211 (Thirty Five Crore Ninty
Lakhs Forty One Thousand Two Hu
ndred eleven)

762763646 (Seventy Six Crore Twe
nty Seven Lakhs Sixty Three Thous
and Six Hundred and forty Six )

32908140 (Three Crore Twenty Nin

e Lakhs Eight thousand one hundr
ed forty )

2018-19

0

Zero



Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Amount Received in Words Eighty six Onlylakh One thousand three hu  One Crore Sixty two Lakh fo Onlyrty three thousand two ~ One Crore Seventy Lakh Sixty five Thousand an
ndred sixty three hundred eigthy eight d Twenty Six Only

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ 46 148 120
Management Development Programs

Total no. of Participants 2376 4414 3061

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & 409427351 631818573 573782184
Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words forty crore ninety four lakh twenty seven tho  sixty three crore eighteen lakheighteen tho  fifty seven crore thirty seven lakh eiighty
usand three hundred fifty one only usand five hundred seventy three two thousand one eighty four

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association type
Months) institution? Date Date
1 Vivek Gupta 54  Assistant Male Ph.D 405 Yes 28-05- Regular
Professor 2001
2 Kshitij Awasthi 37  Assistant Male Ph.D 120 Yes 04-11- Regular
Professor 2019
3 Suresh Kumar Jakhar 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 108 Yes 11-11- Regular
Professor 2016
4 Moutusy Maity 48 Professor Female Ph.D 179 Yes 05-07- Regular
2010
5 Sameer Mathur 44 Assistant Male Ph.D 151 No 01-08- 03-11- Regular
Professor 2013 2020
6 Payal Mehra 49  Associate Female Ph.D 179 Yes 13-12- Regular
Professor 2007
7 Asim Kumar Mishra 54 Professor Male Ph.D 380 Yes 19-11- Regular
1996
8 Sangeeta D Misra 55 Professor Female Ph.D 334 Yes 23-09- Regular
1997
9 Amita Mital 57 Professor Female Ph.D 391 Yes 10-11- Regular
2006
10 Garima Mittal 44 Associate Female Ph.D 241 Yes 10-03- Regular
Professor 2014
1 Bhaba Krishna Mohanty 63  Professor Male Ph.D 411 Yes 20-02- Regular

1995



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Amit Mookerjee

Arunabha Mukhopadhyay

Hrushikesh Panda

Anadi S Pande

Neerja Pande

Pushpendra Priyadarshi

D Tripati Rao

K G Sahadevan

Seshadev Sahoo

Dharmendra Singh Sengar

Chandan Sharma

Archana Shukla

Ajay Singh

Prakash Singh

Sanjay Kumar Singh

Ashutosh K Sinha

Sabyasachi Sinha

Sonia

Rajiv Kumar Srivastava

Samir K Srivastava

Vikas Srivastava

Nishant Uppal

Omkarprasad S Vaidya

S Venkataramanaiah

Vipul

Yogesh Kumar Agarwal

Amit Agrahari

54

47

64

59

57

44

51

58

53

66

41

61

59

49

48

53

43

43

66

53

49

42

49

56

66

65

42

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

312

235

449

319

239

223

330

125

469

152

346

291

274

180

163

194

470

306

135

96

346

200

499

510

187

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

28-10-
2005

15-11-
2006

30-06-
2013

04-11-
2019

19-05-
1999

01-07-
2001

03-12-
2004

15-09-
1997

16-04-
2012

30-11-
1999

28-09-
2012

28-04-
1997

31-03-
2006

06-05-
2006

29-02-
2008

03-05-
2001

03-08-
2012

30-05-
2005

29-06-
1990

15-05-
2007

15-04-
2014

22-07-
2013

08-04-
2013

29-05-
2013

01-08-
1991

24-12-
1990

04-02-
2008

31-07-
2020

31-10-
2020

31-12-
2020

31-08-
2020

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Rajesh K Aithal

Maya Kant Awasthi

Krishna Chandra Balodi

S C Bansal

Abhijit Bhattacharya

Kaushik Bhattacharya

Anirban Chakraborty

Madhumita Chakraborty

Satya Bhusan Dash

Prem Prakash Dewani

Alok Dixit

Ashish Dubey

Neeraj Dwivedi

Ajay Garg

Gaurav Garg

Anita Goyal

Devashish Das Gupta

Kriti Bardhan Gupta

Sanjeev Kapoor

Madhusudan Karmakar

Sushil Kumar

Sushil Kumar

A Vinay Kumar

Ashwani Kumar

Pankaj Kumar

Pradeep Kumar

Rajeev Kumra

45

53

41

66

65

54

45

47

51

45

39

42

50

52

43

48

50

54

57

57

56

55

50

49

53

44

51

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

199

257

161

200

475

286

120

159

199

177

140

189

206

297

145

271

340

252

205

317

341

312

308

271

336

214

171

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-11-
2006

27-12-
2004

03-02-
2014

02-11-
2004

01-01-
1997

14-06-
2007

08-08-
2011

01-04-
2008

16-12-
2004

31-05-
2013

19-11-
2009

22-10-
2009

20-05-
2010

07-02-
2007

06-01-
2009

09-02-
2010

22-06-
2004

24-12-
2004

04-06-
2004

31-12-
2001

20-04-
2005

08-07-
2005

01-11-
2001

15-04-
2004

03-03-
2001

02-06-
2008

20-04-
2004

31-05-
2020

31-07-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

Mrityunjay Kumar Tiwari

Debdatta Pal

Indranil Biswas

Somdeep Chatterjee

Jyotirmoy Dalal

Ashish Aggarwal

Sowmya Subramaniam

Nandita Roy

Rakesh V

Rupanwita Dash

Vijay Pal Singh

Kaushik Ranjan

Bandyopadhyay

Priyanka Sharma

Shubhda Arora

Kushankur Dey

Dipti Gupta

Priyatam Anurag

Himanshu Rathore

Bhumika

Yash Daultani

Ashish Pandey

Pavni Kaushiva

Girish Balasubramanian

V'S Prakash Attili

Sanjeet Singh

Kaustav Banerjee

() 1agree

35

42

38

33

42

45

37

33

35

40

43

49

39

33

40

36

40

34

35

33

46

33

36

42

43

44

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

88

94

124

100

122

277

109

127

79

102

156

270

126

86

82

70

108

78

56

92

43

94

228

232

252

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-08-
2019

15-09-
2016

13-07-
2015

01-12-
2016

01-05-
2017

03-07-
2017

08-06-
2020

20-02-
2018

16-04-
2018

08-01-
2021

04-04-
2018

01-03-
2018

24-05-
2019

12-09-
2019

16-09-
2019

30-09-
2019

08-07-
2019

09-12-
2019

10-12-
2019

17-12-
2019

15-01-
2020

27-01-
2020

07-02-
2020

13-02-
2020

02-03-
2020

15-03-
2017

30-09-
2020

31-08-
2021

15-09-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular






