

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-S-8959

Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management Lucknow

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	556	508				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	765	350	1115	48	1067	0	85	550	32	43	4	556

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

			-				
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	495	484	(2018-19)	469	469	2120000 (Twenty one Lakh twenty Thousand)	0
(2018-19)	495	485	(2019-20)	469	469	2300000 (Twenty three lakhs)	0
(2019-20)	508	508	(2020-21)	485	485	2350000 (Twenty three lakh fifty thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

(
	Total Students					
Full Time	87					
Part Time	96					

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
202)20-21	2019-20	2018-19					
Full Time 19		14	10					
Part Time 17	7	8	3					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	64978645 (Six Crore forty nine lakh s Seventy eight thousand six hundr ed forty five)	62663998 (Six Crore twenty six Lak hs Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hun dred Ninty Eight)	59109245 (Five Crore Ninty One La khNine Thousand Two Hundred Fo rty Five)
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	22930778 (Two Crore Twenty Nine Lakhs Thirty Thousand Seven Hund red Seventy Eight)	6607558 (Sixty Six Lakhs seven Tho usand Five Hundred Fifty Eight)	8494945 (Eigthy Four Lakhs Ninty F our Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)	186316240 (Eighteen Crore Sixty T hree Lakhs sixteen Thousand Two Hundred and forty)	64396577 (Six Crore Forty Three La khs Ninty six Thousand five Hundr ed Seventy seven)	21091084 (Two crore Ten Lakhs Ni nty One Thousand eigthy Four)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	397359689 (Thrirty Nine Crore sev enty three lakh fifty nine thousand six Hundred Eighty Nine akh)	387547486 (Thirty Eigth Crore Seve nty Five Lakhs Forty Seven thousan d Four Hundred Eighty Six)	359041211 (Thirty Five Crore Ninty Lakhs Forty One Thousand Two Hu ndred eleven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	616143247 (Sixty One Crore Sixty One Lakhs Forty Three Thousand T wo Hundred Forty Seven)	830233396 (Eigthy Three Crore Tw o Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Thr ee Hundred Ninety Six)	762763646 (Seventy Six Crore Twe nty Seven Lakhs Sixty Three Thous and Six Hundred and forty Six)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	54562580 (Five Crore Forty Five Lak hs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundr ed Eighty)	54074191 (Five Crore Forty Lakh Se venty Four Thousand One Hundre d Nanty One)	32908140 (Three Crore Twenty Nin e Lakhs Eight thousand one hundr ed forty)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	4	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	4	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2040943	1356998	0
Amount Received in Words	twenty lakh forty thousand nine hundred forty three	thirteen lakh fifty six thousand nine hundred ninety eight	Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	13	12	8	
Total no. of Client Organizations	12	12	8	
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	8601363	16243288	17065026	

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19		
Amount Received in Words	Eighty six Onlylakh One thousand three hu ndred sixty three	One Crore Sixty two Lakh fo Onlyrty three thousand two hundred eigthy eight	One Crore Seventy Lakh Sixty five Thousand an d Twenty Six Only		

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	46	148	120	
Total no. of Participants	2376	4414	3061	
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	409427351	631818573	573782184	
Total Annual Earnings in Words	forty crore ninety four lakh twenty seven tho usand three hundred fifty one only	sixty three crore eighteen lakheighteen tho usand five hundred seventy three	fifty seven crore thirty seven lakh eiighty two thousand one eighty four	

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Vivek Gupta	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	405	Yes	28-05- 2001		Regular
2	Kshitij Awasthi	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	04-11- 2019		Regular
3	Suresh Kumar Jakhar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	11-11- 2016		Regular
4	Moutusy Maity	48	Professor	Female	Ph.D	179	Yes	05-07- 2010		Regular
5	Sameer Mathur	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	151	No	01-08- 2013	03-11- 2020	Regular
6	Payal Mehra	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	179	Yes	13-12- 2007		Regular
7	Asim Kumar Mishra	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	380	Yes	19-11- 1996		Regular
8	Sangeeta D Misra	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	334	Yes	23-09- 1997		Regular
9	Amita Mital	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	391	Yes	10-11- 2006		Regular
10	Garima Mittal	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	241	Yes	10-03- 2014		Regular
11	Bhaba Krishna Mohanty	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	411	Yes	20-02- 1995		Regular

12	Amit Mookerjee	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	28-10- 2005		Regular
13	Arunabha Mukhopadhyay	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	235	Yes	15-11- 2006		Regular
14	Hrushikesh Panda	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	311	Yes	30-06- 2013		Regular
15	Anadi S Pande	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	449	Yes	04-11- 2019		Regular
16	Neerja Pande	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	319	Yes	19-05- 1999		Regular
17	Pushpendra Priyadarshi	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	239	Yes	01-07- 2001		Regular
18	D Tripati Rao	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	223	Yes	03-12- 2004		Regular
19	K G Sahadevan	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	330	Yes	15-09- 1997		Regular
20	Seshadev Sahoo	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	16-04- 2012		Regular
21	Dharmendra Singh Sengar	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	469	No	30-11- 1999	31-07- 2020	Regular
22	Chandan Sharma	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	152	Yes	28-09- 2012		Regular
23	Archana Shukla	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	346	Yes	28-04- 1997		Regular
24	Ajay Singh	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	310	Yes	31-03- 2006		Regular
25	Prakash Singh	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	291	Yes	06-05- 2006		Regular
26	Sanjay Kumar Singh	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	29-02- 2008		Regular
27	Ashutosh K Sinha	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	03-05- 2001		Regular
28	Sabyasachi Sinha	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	163	Yes	03-08- 2012		Regular
29	Sonia	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	194	Yes	30-05- 2005		Regular
30	Rajiv Kumar Srivastava	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	470	No	29-06- 1990	31-10- 2020	Regular
31	Samir K Srivastava	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	15-05- 2007		Regular
32	Vikas Srivastava	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	135	Yes	15-04- 2014		Regular
33	Nishant Uppal	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	22-07- 2013		Regular
34	Omkarprasad S Vaidya	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	346	Yes	08-04- 2013		Regular
35	S Venkataramanaiah	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	200	Yes	29-05- 2013		Regular
36	Vipul	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	499	No	01-08- 1991	31-12- 2020	Regular
37	Yogesh Kumar Agarwal	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	510	No	24-12- 1990	31-08- 2020	Regular
38	Amit Agrahari	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	187	Yes	04-02- 2008		Regular

39	Rajesh K Aithal	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	199	Yes	30-11- 2006		Regular
40	Maya Kant Awasthi	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257	Yes	27-12- 2004		Regular
41	Krishna Chandra Balodi	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	161	Yes	03-02- 2014		Regular
42	S C Bansal	66	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	200	No	02-11- 2004	31-05- 2020	Regular
43	Abhijit Bhattacharya	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	475	No	01-01- 1997	31-07- 2021	Regular
44	Kaushik Bhattacharya	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	286	Yes	14-06- 2007		Regular
45	Anirban Chakraborty	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	08-08- 2011		Regular
46	Madhumita Chakraborty	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	159	Yes	01-04- 2008		Regular
47	Satya Bhusan Dash	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	199	Yes	16-12- 2004		Regular
48	Prem Prakash Dewani	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	177	Yes	31-05- 2013		Regular
49	Alok Dixit	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	140	Yes	19-11- 2009		Regular
50	Ashish Dubey	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	189	Yes	22-10- 2009		Regular
51	Neeraj Dwivedi	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	206	Yes	20-05- 2010		Regular
52	Ajay Garg	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	297	Yes	07-02- 2007		Regular
53	Gaurav Garg	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	06-01- 2009		Regular
54	Anita Goyal	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	271	Yes	09-02- 2010		Regular
55	Devashish Das Gupta	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	340	Yes	22-06- 2004		Regular
56	Kriti Bardhan Gupta	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	24-12- 2004		Regular
57	Sanjeev Kapoor	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	04-06- 2004		Regular
58	Madhusudan Karmakar	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	317	Yes	31-12- 2001		Regular
59	Sushil Kumar	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	341	Yes	20-04- 2005		Regular
60	Sushil Kumar	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	08-07- 2005		Regular
61	A Vinay Kumar	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	308	Yes	01-11- 2001		Regular
62	Ashwani Kumar	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	271	Yes	15-04- 2004		Regular
63	Pankaj Kumar	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	03-03- 2001		Regular
64	Pradeep Kumar	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	02-06- 2008		Regular
65	Rajeev Kumra	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	171	Yes	20-04- 2004		Regular

66	Mrityunjay Kumar Tiwari	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	88	Yes	08-08- 2019		Regular
67	Debdatta Pal	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	94	Yes	15-09- 2016		Regular
68	Indranil Biswas	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	No	13-07- 2015	30-09- 2020	Regular
69	Somdeep Chatterjee	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	100	No	01-12- 2016	31-08- 2021	Regular
70	Jyotirmoy Dalal	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	Yes	01-05- 2017		Regular
71	Ashish Aggarwal	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	277	Yes	03-07- 2017		Regular
72	Sowmya Subramaniam	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	109	Yes	08-06- 2020		Regular
73	Nandita Roy	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	127	No	20-02- 2018	15-09- 2021	Regular
74	Rakesh V	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	16-04- 2018		Regular
75	Rupanwita Dash	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	102	Yes	08-01- 2021		Regular
76	Vijay Pal Singh	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	04-04- 2018		Regular
77	Kaushik Ranjan Bandyopadhyay	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	270	Yes	01-03- 2018		Regular
78	Priyanka Sharma	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	126	Yes	24-05- 2019		Regular
79	Shubhda Arora	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	86	Yes	12-09- 2019		Regular
80	Kushankur Dey	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	82	Yes	16-09- 2019		Regular
81	Dipti Gupta	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	70	Yes	30-09- 2019		Adhoc / Contractual
82	Priyatam Anurag	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	08-07- 2019		Regular
83	Himanshu Rathore	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	78	Yes	09-12- 2019		Regular
84	Bhumika	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	56	Yes	10-12- 2019		Regular
85	Yash Daultani	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	92	Yes	17-12- 2019		Regular
86	Ashish Pandey	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	218	Yes	15-01- 2020		Regular
87	Pavni Kaushiva	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	43	Yes	27-01- 2020		Regular
88	Girish Balasubramanian	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	94	Yes	07-02- 2020		Regular
89	V S Prakash Attili	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	13-02- 2020		Regular
90	Sanjeet Singh	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	232	Yes	02-03- 2020		Regular
91	Kaustav Banerjee	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	15-03- 2017		Regular

